IMPERIAAL RVS BEDRIJFSWAGEN ACCESSOIRES B10.121-122-123
ROOF RACK e u I n ox B10.122.docx
DACHTRAGER q B10.123.docx

GALERIE DE TOIT FORD Transit >14

Montagehandleiding — Installation Instructions — Installationsanleitung — Instructions d’installation

VOORBEREIDING — PREPARATION — ZUBEREITUNG — PREPARATION
NL — Verwijder de kunststof doppen uit het dak. Plaats de rubberen strippen over de gaten.
UK — Remove the plastic covers from the roof. Place the rubber strips over the holes.
D — Entfernen Sie die Kunststoff Schutzkappen von den Dach. Legen Sie die Gummis tber die Locher.
F — Retirer les couvercles en plastique du toit. Placez les bandes de caoutchouc sur les trous.

.
®

E176163

VOORMONTAGE — PRE ASSEMBLY — VORMONTAGE— PRE ASSEMBLEE
NL — Monteer de steunen aan het imperiaal.
UK — Mount the brackets to the roof rack.
D — Schrauben Sie die Unterstiitzungen an der Dachtrager.
F — Monter les étriers sur le galerie de toit.

MONTAGE — ASSEMBLY — MONTAGE— ASSEMBLEE
NL — Monteer het imperiaal op het dak met de resterende onderdelen.
UK — Install the roof rack with the remaining components.
D — Installieren Sie die Dachtrager mit den Ubrigen Komponenten.
F — Installez le support de toit avec les components restants.

info@equinox-rvs.nl Equinox Autolijn b.v. Tel.: +31 —(0)58 233 4888
WWW.equinox-rvs.nl Anne Wadmanwei 4H Fax.: +31 —(0)58 233 4888

8914BD Leeuwarden




IMPERIAAL RVS BEDRIJFSWAGEN ACCESSOIRES B10.121-122-123
ROOF RACK e u I n ox B10.122.docx
DACHTRAGER q B10.123.docx

GALERIE DE TOIT FORD Transit >14

Montagehandleiding — Installation Instructions — Installationsanleitung — Instructions d’installation

ONDERDELENLIJST - PARTS — TEILE = REMPLACEMENT
Middellange wielbasis — Medium wheelbase — Mittlerem Radstand — empattement moyen

A | 12x  M8x30 203-0802 Bout / Bolt / Bolzen / Boulon
B | 6x M8 221-0002 Borgmoer / Locknut / Sicherungsmutter / Contre-écrou
C 18x WMs8 232-0002 Carrosseriering / Fender washer / Flache scheibe / Rondelle plate
D | 6x M8 (nylon) 233-0002 Carrosseriering / Fender washer / Flache scheibe / Rondelle plate
E | 6x 551-0025 Rubberstrip / Rubber strip / Gummistreifen / Bande de caoutchouch
F | 6x 552-0085 L-beugel / L-bracket / L-Buigel / Etrier

B10.122 - L2

Lange wielbasis — Long wheelbase — Langer Radstand — Empattement long

A | 16x M8x30 203-0802 Bout / Bolt / Bolzen / Boulon
B | 8x M8 221-0002 Borgmoer / Locknut / Sicherungsmutter / Contre-écrou
C 24x M8 232-0002 Carrosseriering / Fender washer / Flache scheibe / Rondelle plate
D | 8 M8 (nylon) 233-0002 Carrosseriering / Fender washer / Flache scheibe / Rondelle plate
E | 8x 551-0025 Rubberstrip / Rubber strip / Gummistreifen / Bande de caoutchouch
F | 8 552-0085 L-beugel / L-bracket / L-Buigel / Etrier

B10.121-13

Lange wielbasis verlengd — long wheelbase extended — Langer Radstand verlédngert —Empattement
long étendu

A | 16x M8x30 203-0802 Bout / Bolt / Bolzen / Boulon
B | 8x M8 221-0002 Borgmoer / Locknut / Sicherungsmutter / Contre-écrou
C 24x M8 232-0002 Carrosseriering / Fender washer / Flache scheibe / Rondelle plate
D | 8 M8 (nylon) 233-0002 Carrosseriering / Fender washer / Flache scheibe / Rondelle plate
E | 8x 551-0025 Rubberstrip / Rubber strip / Gummistreifen / Bande de caoutchouch
F | 8 552-0085 L-beugel / L-bracket / L-Buigel / Etrier

B10.123-14

*Aanhaalmoment / tightening torque / Anziehmoment: M8 bout / bolt / Bolzen: 15 Nm

info@equinox-rvs.nl Equinox Autolijn b.v. Tel.: +31 —(0)58 233 4888
WWW.equinox-rvs.nl Anne Wadmanwei 4H Fax.: +31 —(0)58 233 4888

8914BD Leeuwarden




